## SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 632

## By McNally

## A RESOLUTION to recognize Rarity Bay on receiving Real Estate Scorecard's 2014 Bliss Award as Best Tennessee Community of the Year.

WHEREAS, from time to time, the members of this General Assembly pause in their deliberations to recognize those Tennessee communities which have earned distinction; and

WHEREAS, Rarity Bay on Lake Tellico is one such community that was recently chosen as the recipient of the Real Estate Scorecard's 2014 Bliss Award as Best Tennessee Community of the Year; and

WHEREAS, the Rarity Bay Community Association, Inc., will be hosting a reception at which time the award will be presented to the community as a whole by the founder of Real Estate Scorecard on Saturday, March 22, 2014, at the Community Activity Center; and

WHEREAS, Rarity Bay has proven it is a forward-looking community that endeavors to provide the highest quality of life for its residents, and it is wholly fitting that this body formally recognize its recent award; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we hereby commend Rarity Bay on the occasion of it receiving Real Estate Scorecard's 2014 Bliss Award as Best Tennessee Community of the Year and congratulate the community and residents upon the receipt of this prestigious award.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.